

GAHC010114022023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./219/2023

SURAJ KUMAR ROY
S/O KISANDEV ROY, R/O KUMARDUBI, KALYARI, P.S.- CHIRKUNDI, DIST.-
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND, PIN- 828202.
VERSUS
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM
2:SANJIB CHOUDHURY
S/O LATE SUNIL CHOUDHURY
VILL.- ABHAYAPURI
WARD NO. 3
P.S.- ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S MITRA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

21.06.2023

(M. Zothankhuma, J.)

Heard Mr. S. Mitra, learned counsel for the appellant, who submits that the judgment dated 09.03.2023 passed by the Court of the Special Judge, Bongaigaon, in Special (Nar) Case No.23(BGN)/2020, by which the appellant

has been convicted under Section 20(b)(ii)(C)/29 of the NDPS Act should be set aside.

Admit the appeal.

Call for the LCR.

Issue Notice.

Ms. S. Jahan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of both the respondents.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant