

GAHC010114022023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./219/2023

SURAJ KUMAR ROY
S/O KISANDEV ROY, R/O KUMARDUBI, KALYARI, P.S.- CHIRKUNDI, DIST.-
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND, PIN- 828202.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:SANJIB CHOUDHURY
S/O LATE SUNIL CHOUDHURY
VILL.- ABHAYAPURI
WARD NO. 3
P.S.- ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S MITRA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 09.08.2023
(K.R. Surana, J)

Office note indicates that steps for issuance of notice on the respondent no.2 has not been taken. Accordingly, the Court is inclined to put the appellant on notice as to why this appeal should not be dismissed for non-prosecution for not taking steps. However, liberty is given to the appellant to take steps within 2 days, failing which the matter would be listed before the Court for appropriate orders.

Steps shall be taken by registered post with A.D. In addition, step shall also be taken by usual process to be served through the jurisdictional Magistrate.

If steps are taken within the time allowed, list on 25.09.2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant