

GAHC010114542025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/555/2025

BIPIN KUMAR
S/O SRI DHARMENDRA KUMAR, VILL AND P.S BAKHTIARPUR, DIST.-
PATNA, BIHAR

2: VIRA MAHATO
S/O LATE BASANTA MAHATO
VILL.- GULAMAHIYA CHOK
P.S. MOJIPUR NADDI
DIST.- PATNA
BIHA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE PP ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : M PATHAK,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : Crl.A./219/2023

SURAJ KUMAR ROY
S/O KISANDEV ROY
R/O KUMARDUBI
KALYARI
P.S.- CHIRKUNDI
DIST.- DHANBAD

JHARKHAND
PIN- 828202.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

2:SANJIB CHOUDHURY
S/O LATE SUNIL CHOUDHURY
VILL.- ABHAYAPURI
WARD NO. 3
P.S.- ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. S MITRA
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

16.10.2025

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

On the prayer for adjournment made by Mr. R.R. Kaushik, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, list the matter on 30.10.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant